ASSISTANCE WITH DISPOSAL OF
UNWANTED AND OUTDATED PESTICIDES

BSSSSSSN This program is for the

. ﬁ disposal of unwanted and
outdated pesticides cur-
rently stored by agricultural
producers, licensed pesti-

i cide businesses, certified
applicators, golf courses,
and homeowners.

ACCEPTABLE
Agricultural pesticides
Commercial pesticides
Homeowner pesticides

Weed and Feed

Pesticide dilutions

NOT ACCEPTABLE
Medical waste
Radioactive waste
Ammunition
Tires
Biological waste
Contaminated waste
Paint
Ol
Fertilizer
Batteries

CONTACT VDACS FOR:
+ Clarification on acceptable products for disposal
* Instructions on handling unknown pesticides of 50
pounds solid or 5 gallons liquid in one container
* Instructions on handling unknown containers that
cannot be moved safely

Office of Pesticide Services
102 Governor St., Richmond, VA 23219 « 804.371.6561
www.vdacs.virginia.gov/pesticide-collection.shtml

LOCAL, CITY & COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICES

Alleghany
Bland
Botetourt
Buchanan
Carroll
Craig
Dickenson
Floyd
Giles
Grayson
Lee
Montgomery
Pulaski
Roanoke
Russell
Scott
Smyth
Tazewell
Washington
Wise
Wythe

Bristol
Covington
Galax
Norton
Radford
Roanoke
Salem

Counties
540.862.0369
276.688.3542
540.928.3210
276.935.5093
276.730.3110
540.864.5812
276.926.4605
540.745.9307
540.921.3455
276.773.2491
276.546.2057
540.382.5790
540.980.7761
540.772.7524
276.889.8056
276.452.2772
276.783.5175
276.988.0405
276.676.6309
276.328.6194
276.223.6040
Cities
276.676.6309
540.862.0369
276.730.3110
276.328.6194
540.382.5790
540.772.7524
540.772.7524

PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM

Brought to you by:

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT
OF AGRICULTURE AND
i

CONSUMER SERVICES

Virginia
Cooperatlve
Extensmn

Virginia Tech. + Virginia State Un

Virginia P€
Collection

SOUTHWEST VIR

COLLECTION TIMES:
9a.m.—1p.m.

Rockingham Cooperatlve i
Ag Supply

79 Mountain View Rd.
Troutville, VA

Southern States
885 Roanoke St.
Christiansburg, VA

Duffield Fire Department
1326 Industrial Park Rd.
Duffield, VA

Grover King VFW Post 1115
701 W. Stuart Drive
Hillsville, VA

Supergro of Virginia
701 Lee Hwy
Marion, VA

Choose the location most convenient for you




VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES
OFFICE OF PESTICIDE SERVICES

Phone: (804) 371-6561 - Fax: (804) 371-2283 - www.vdacs.virginia.gov
PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM REGISTRATION

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ENTIRE FORM. LIST ONLY THOSE PESTICIDES THAT REQUIRE DISPOSAL. IF THE PESTICIDE IS UNKNOWN OR UNLABELED, LIST IT AS "UNKNOWN" UNDER "PESTICIDE
TRADE NAME" AND COMPLETE THE OTHER COLUMNS. IF THE PACKAGE IS PARTIALLY FILLED, ESTIMATE QUANTITY AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE. USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.

FORMS NEED TO BE RETURNED 14 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COLLECTION EVENT.

Return completed registration forms to: VDACS-OPS, PO BOX 1163, Richmond, VA 23218 or fax 804-371-2283 or Marlene.Larios@vdacs.virginia.gov

EVENT SITE NAME DATE

NAME
(Individual or Business) CONTACT PERSON

MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER _ ( ) EMAIL ADDRESS
DO YOU HAVE PESTICIDES THAT CANNOT BE SAFELY TRANSPORTED TO THE COLLECTION SITE? ___ YES NO
IF YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN
DO YOU HAVE PESTICIDES IN EXCESS OF 3000 POUNDS? YES NO
DO YOU HAVE ANY “UNKNOWN” PESTICIDES GREATER THAN 50 POUNDS FOR SOLIDS OR 5 GALLONS FOR LIQUIDS? YES NO
PESTICIDE TRADE NAME ACTIVE INGREDIENT QUANTITY L (LIQUIDS) NO. & SIZE OF PACKAGES
(LBS OR GALS) S (SOLIDS)

Example: Bicep Atrazine + Metolachlor 10 L 4-25




