ASSISTANCE WITH DISPOSAL OF UNWANTED AND OUTDATED PESTICIDES



This program is for the disposal of unwanted and outdated pesticides currently stored by agricultural producers, licensed pesticide businesses, certified applicators, golf courses, and homeowners.

ACCEPTABLE

Agricultural pesticides Commercial pesticides Homeowner pesticides Weed and Feed Pesticide dilutions

NOT ACCEPTABLE

Medical waste
Radioactive waste
Ammunition
Tires
Biological waste
Contaminated waste
Paint
Oil
Fertilizer
Batteries

CONTACT VDACS FOR:

- · Clarification on acceptable products for disposal
- Instructions on handling unknown pesticides of 50 pounds solid or 5 gallons liquid in one container
- Instructions on handling unknown containers that cannot be moved safely

Office of Pesticide Services

102 Governor St., Richmond, VA 23219 • 804.371.6561 www.vdacs.virginia.gov/pesticide-collection.shtml

LOCAL, CITY & COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICES

Coun	ties
Alleghany	540.862.0369
Bland	276.688.3542
Botetourt	540.928.3210
Buchanan	276.935.5093
Carroll	276.730.3110
Craig	540.864.5812
Dickenson	276.926.4605
Floyd	540.745.9307
Giles	540.921.3455
Grayson	276.773.2491
Lee	276.546.2057
Montgomery	540.382.5790
Pulaski	540.980.7761
Roanoke	540.772.7524
Russell	276.889.8056
Scott	276.452.2772
Smyth	276.783.5175
Tazewell	276.988.0405
Washington	276.676.6309
Wise	276.328.6194
Wythe	276.223.6040
Citie	
Bristol	276.676.6309
Covington	540.862.0369
Galax	276.730.3110
Norton	276.328.6194
Radford	540.382.5790
Roanoke	540.772.7524
Salem	540.772.7524

PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM

Brought to you by:







VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES OFFICE OF PESTICIDE SERVICES

Phone: (804) 371-6561 - Fax: (804) 371-2283 - www.vdacs.virginia.gov

PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM REGISTRATION

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ENTIRE FORM. LIST ONLY THOSE PESTICIDES THAT **REQUIRE DISPOSAL**. IF THE PESTICIDE IS UNKNOWN OR UNLABELED, LIST IT AS "UNKNOWN" UNDER "PESTICIDE TRADE NAME" AND COMPLETE THE OTHER COLUMNS. IF THE PACKAGE IS PARTIALLY FILLED, ESTIMATE QUANTITY AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE. USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.

FORMS NEED TO BE RETURNED 14 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COLLECTION EVENT.

Return completed registration forms to: VDACS-OPS, PO BOX 1163, Richmond, VA 23218 or fax 804-371-2283 or Marlene.Larios@vdacs.virginia.gov

EVENT SITE NAME	DATECONTACT PERSON						
NAME (Individual or Business)							
MAILING ADDRESS							
TELEPHONE NUMBER	() EMAIL ADDRESS						
DO YOU HAVE PESTICIDES IF YES, PLEA	S THAT <u>CANNOT</u> BE SAFELY ASE EXPLAIN	TRANSPORTED TO THE COLLECTION SITE? YE	SNO				
		OS?YESNO R THAN 50 POUNDS FOR SOLIDS OR 5 GALLONS FOR	R LIQUIDS?YE				
PESTICIDE	TRADE NAME	ACTIVE INGREDIENT	QUANTITY (LBS OR GALS)	L (LIQUIDS) S (SOLIDS)	NO. & SIZE OF PACKAGES		
Example: Bicep		Atrazine + Metolachlor	10	L	4 - 2.5		